XBLWversion1.0 www.xinboleic.com Technical Support:4009682003 1 / 16
XBLW SN74HC/HCT366
Hex Buffer/Line Driver; 3-state; Lnverting
General Description
The SN74HC/HCT366 is a hex inverting buffer/line driver with 3-state outputs controlled by the output
enable inputs (
—
OEn). A HIGH on

 Specified from -40℃ to +125℃
 Packaging information: DIP16/SOP16/TSSOP16
Ordering Information
Product Model Package
Type Marking Packing Packing Qty
XBLW SN74HC366N DIP-16 74HC366N Tube 1000Pcs/Box
XBLW SN74HC366DTR SOP-16 74HC366 Tape 2500Pcs/Reel
XBLW SN74HC366TDTR TSSOP-16 74HC366 Tape 3000Pcs/Reel
XBLW SN74HCT366N DIP-16 74HCT366N Tube 1000Pcs/Box
XBLW SN74HCT366DTR SOP-16 74HCT366 Tape 2500Pcs/Reel
XBLW SN74HCT366TDTR TSSOP-16 74HCT366 Tape 3000Pcs/Reel
Block Diagram And Pin Description
Block Diagram
Figure 1. Logic symbol
XBLWversion1.0 www.xinboleic.com Technical Support:4009682003 2 / 16
XBLW SN74HC/HCT366
Hex Buffer/Line Driver; 3-state; Lnverting
Figure 2. IEC logic symbol
Figure 3. Functional diagram
Figure 4. Logic diagram